

BID TABULATION SHILOH CHURCH WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS AND SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION BID NO. 2026-04 BID DATE: JULY 15, 2026				Corley Contractors, Inc. dba C&L Contractors 310 West Avenue Dallas, GA 30157 (770) 505-6977 srclcontractors@att.net		HD Excavations & Utilities, LLC 516 Cole Creek Road Dallas, GA 30157 (404) 852-6817 wesley@hd-excavations.com	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	All labor and equipment for connection of new 8-inch water main to existing 8-inch water main.	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	All labor and equipment for jack and bore installation of 16-inch steel casing, 0.250-inch wall thickness, including spacers and end seals.	70	LF	\$675.00	\$47,250.00	\$470.00	\$32,900.00
4	All labor and equipment for installation 8-inch restrained joint ductile iron pipe water main within steel casing.	70	LF	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
5	All labor and equipment for installation of 8-inch PVC C900 DR 18 water main.	370	LF	\$45.00	\$16,650.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00
6	All labor and equipment for installation of 8" x 8" ductile iron mechanical joint tee.	3	EA	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	All labor and equipment for installation of 8-inch ductile iron mechanical joint bend.	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
8	All labor and equipment for installation of 8-inch gate valve.	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
9	All labor and equipment for installation of 8-inch plug end and concrete deadman.	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
10	All labor and equipment for connection of 2-inch PEX-A water service line to new 8-inch water main with 2-inch tap and 2-inch gate valve.	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	All labor and equipment for installation of 2-inch PEX-A water service line.	20	LF	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
12	All labor and equipment for installation of 2-inch meter setter with box and 2-inch backflow preventer with box.	1	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
13	All labor and equipment for installation of 8-inch fire meter precast concrete vault complete with piping, valves, meter, detector check valve, Siamese fire department connection, post indicator valve, hatch, etc.	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
14	All labor and equipment for installation of fire hydrant and connection to new 8-inch main with 8" x 6" hydrant tee and 6" gate valve.	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
15	All labor and equipment for connection of new 6-inch PVC SDR 26 sewer service to existing 8-inch sewer main.	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
16	All labor and equipment for installation of 6-inch PVC SDR 26 sewer service.	30	LF	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	All labor and equipment for installation of 6-inch PVC cleanout.	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
18	Aggregate for bedding or backfill, as directed by Owner. All materials, equipment, and labor necessary for complete installation.	10	TON	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
19	Solid rock excavation, if needed	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
20	Traffic Control, as needed, complete	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
21	Erosion Control, as needed, complete	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	All labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary for patching, repair, and restoration of asphalt, concrete, gravel, or other roadway surfaces disturbed during construction of the project, complete in place.	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$115,930.00		\$123,860.00	